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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of DCR
TRANSMISSION, LLC for a Certificate of
Public Convenience and Necessity for the
Ten West Link Project.

Application 16-10-012

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list

who have provided an e-mail address for Application 16-10-012.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a

Notice of Availability of the document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties

listed in the “Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail

address is provided.

Dated October 1, 2021, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ MARILOU HIPOLITO

Marilou Hipolito
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NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Jordan Pinjuv
Sr. Counsel

CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 351-4429
JPinjuv@caiso.com

For: California ISO

F. Jackson Stoddard

Attorney

MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP
ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-1126

(415) 442-1153
FJackson.Stoddard@MorganLewis.com
For: DCR Transmission, LLC

Robyn Purchia

Legal Division

RM. 4300

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2354

rp6@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates Office (formerly ORA)

Thomas J. Long

Legal Director

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X-303
TLong@turn.org

For: TURN
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Kanya Dorland

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1374
kd3@cpuc.ca.gov

A1610012 LIST

Chloe Lukins

Public Advocates Office

RM. 4102

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1637
clu@cpuc.ca.gov

Merideth Sterkel

Energy Division

RM. 4008

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1873
mts@cpuc.ca.gov

Rick Tse

Safety and Enforcement Division
AREA 2-D

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5581

rkt@cpuc.ca.gov
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Barry Epstein

ALLEN MATKINS

THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 12TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-4074
BEpstein@AllenMatkins.com

Peter Ledig

Vp - Business Development
ALTAGAS SERVICES INC

1717 MCKINNEY AVE.,, STE. 1040
DALLAS TX 75202

(469) 904-5208
Peter.Ledig@AltaGas.ca

For: AltaGas Services (US) Inc.

Justin Augustine

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY
351 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 600
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 436-9682
jaugustine@biologicaldiversity.org

Brian Kimball
CENTRAL COAST COMMUNITY ENERGY
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Anand Durvasula

Regulatory Analyst

CPUC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-2765
anand.durvasula@cpuc.ca.gov

Nora Hawkins
Regulatory Analyst
CPUC - ENERGY DIV.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 703-3306
nhw@cpuc.ca.gov

Suzanne Casazza

Executive Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5906
sc8@cpuc.ca.gov

Candace Choe

Executive Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5651
cc2@cpuc.ca.gov

Joseph Como

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
joc@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates Office (formerly ORA)

Patrick Fergusion

Attorney At Law

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533

(415) 276-6500
PatrickFerguson@dwt.com

70 GARDEN COURT, SUITE 300
MONTEREY CA 93940

(831) 257-4000
BKimball@3CE.org

Ali Amirali

DCR TRANSMISSION, LLC
374 ANACAPA DRIVE
ROSEVILLE CA 95678
AAmirali@Starwood.com

Himanshu Saxena

DCR TRANSMISSION, LLC

5 GREENWICH OFFICE PARK, 2ND FL.
GREENWICH CT 06831
HSaxena@Starwood.com

Madison F. Grose

DCR TRANSMISSION, LLC
591 WEST PUTNAM AVENUE
GREENWICH CT 06830
LegalNotice@Starwood.com

James Donovan

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5013

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1971

jd8@cpuc.ca.gov

Danielle Dooley

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3666
dd5@cpuc.ca.gov

Andrew Dugowson
Executive Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2192
adw@cpuc.ca.gov

Robert Jenkins

FLYNN RCI

5440 EDGEVIEW DRIVE
DISCOVERY BAY CA 94505
(888) 634-0777
robertjenkins@flynnrci.com
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DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, STE. 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6587
DWTcpucDockets@dwt.com

Barry R. Flynn

FLYNN RESOURCE CONSULTANTS, INC.
5440 EDGEVIEW DRIVE

DISCOVERY BAY CA 94505

(888) 634-7516

BRFlynn@Flynnrci.com

Pushkar G. Wagle

FLYNN RESOURCE CONSULTANTS, INC.
2900 GORDON AVENUE, SUITE 100-3
SANTA CLARA CA 95051

(888) 634-3339

pushkarwagle@flynnrci.com

Brian T. Cragg

Attorney

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI & DAY, LLP
505 SANSOME ST., STE. 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900
BCragg@GoodinMacBride.com

Daphne Lee

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-3063

dap@cpuc.ca.gov

Baird D. Fogel

Attorney

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 442-1170
Baird.Fogel@MorganLewis.com

Daniel Charlier-Smith

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISO CA 94105
daniel.charlier-smith@morganlewis.com

Alexey Orkin

Consultant

FLYNN RESOURCE CONSULTANTS INC
5440 EDGEVIEW DRIVE

DISCOVERY BAY CA 94505

(301) 787-6204
AlexeyOrkin@FlynnRCI.com

Theresa Maloney

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 442-1778
theresa.maloney@morganlewis.com

Jerry Melcher

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1923
je8@cpuc.ca.gov

Lowell Rogers, Pe

OAK STRATEGIC, INC.

3840 SAN YSIDRO WAY
SACRAMENTO CA 95864
(916) 616-0292
lowell.rogers@oakstrategic.com

David Peck

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1213
dbp@cpuc.ca.gov

Phillip Muller

President

SCD ENERGY SOLUTIONS
436 NOVA ALBION WAY
SAN RAFAEL CA 94903
(415) 479-1710
philm@scdenergy.com

Audra Hartmann

Principal

SMITH, WATTS & HARTMANN
925 L STREET, SUITE 220
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 446-5508



Pejman Moshfegh

Attorney At Law

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 442-1000
pejman.moshfegh@morganlewis.com

Jason Crew

STARWOOD ENERGY GROUP
591 WEST PUTNAM AVE
GREENWICH CT 06830

(203) 422-7700
jcrew@starwood.com

Steven Shoemaker

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7330
sts@cpuc.ca.gov

Michael Hagerty

THE BRATTLE GROUP

1800 M STREET NW, SUITE 700
WASHINGTON DC 20036

(202) 955-5050

Michael. Hagerty@brattle.com

Leuwam Tesfai

Executive Division

RM. 5137

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2403
lt3@cpuc.ca.gov

Thomas W. Solomon
Attorney At Law
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
101 CALIFORNIA STREET
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
(415) 591-6809
TSolomon@Winston.com

Kevin Woodruff

Consultant

WOODRUFF EXPERT SERVICES
1127 - 11TH STREET, SUITE 514
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AHartmann@SWMconsult.com

Thomas Diaz

SOUTHERN CALIF. EDISON CO.
8631 RUSH STREET
ROSEMEAD CA 91770
Thomas.Diaz@sce.com



3 3 3 o 2o o e e e SERVICE LIST O 2 o e 2 e O A o e e
Last Updated on 01-OCT-2021 by: AMT
A1610012 LIST

SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 442-4877
kevin.d.woodruff@gmail.com
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